ANNEXURE-I

INDIAN ORDN

== s

ANCE FACTORIES
ORDNANCE FACTORY KANPUR

Government of India, Ministry of Defence

Sr. General Manager, Ordnance Factory, Kanpur on behalf of President of India invites e-tender through two bid
system (Technical Bid and Price Bid) for the following machine:

GLOBAL TENDER ENQUIRY (ONLY THROUGH: E-PROCUREMENT)

DESIGN, MANUFACTURE, SUPPLY, SUPERVISION OF ERECTION & COMMISSIONING OF:

Tender

Enquiry
No.

Nomenclature

Qty

Tender
Fee
(in
INR)

EMD
(in INR)

Pre-bid
Conference
(PBC) Date

Bid
Submission
Closing
Date &
Time

Technical
Bid
Opening
Date and
Time

T/13021/G
/OFC/EO

Conventional Alignment
Lathe with Laser Alignment
system and Manual
programmable tailstock,
Swing over bed- 1000mm
(min.) and Turning length-
10000 mm (min.), Guide
ways- 04 nos., Spindle
power- 75 KW (min.)

2,500

2,00,000

12.07.2013

16.08.2013
1000 Hrs

16.08.2013
1100 Hrs

T/13022/G
/OFC/EO

CNC 4 Guideway Lathe,
Swing over bed- 1000mm
(min.), Turning length-
10000mm (min.), Spindle
power- 75 KW (min.), Nos.
of Carriage- 02
(independent), Automatic
programmable Tailstock,
04 nos. programmable pass
through Steadies.

2,00,000

16.07.2013

21.08.2013
1000 Hrs

21.08.2013
1100 Hrs

T/13023/G
/OFC/EO

Machining Center, Palette
size- dia 1400mm (min.),
Traverse range: X-1600mm
(min), Y-1200mm (min), Z-
1000mm (min), Spindle
power 32 KW
continuous(min), Tooled-

up

2,00,000

19.07.2013

23.08.2013
1000 Hrs

23.08.2013
1100 Hrs

T/13024/G
/OFC/EO

Vertical Nosing Press with
Induction Heater and
Automatic
Loading/Unloading System
(Tooled up)

2,00,000

23.07.2013

27.08.2013
1000 Hrs

27.08.2013
1100 Hrs

Please visit website https://ofbeproc.gov.in for the detailed information of the tender.
All OEMs may quote for above GTE through e-procurement process.
No manual offers will be accepted.
The OEMs who are interested to participate are advised to electronically enroll themselves for

Ordnance Factory Kanpur on the website https://ofbeproc.gov.in for which they are required to

obtain Class-Ill Digital Signature Certificate (DSC).

The DSC may be obtained from agencies certified under IT Act 2000 of Govt. of India. The list of such
certified agencies are available on the website https://ofbeproc.gov.in.




Any amendment in the tender enquiry (amendment of Tender opening date, specifications and
General conditions etc.) will be available only on the above website as Corrigendum.

Tender Fee & EMD shall be in favour of “General Manager, Ordnance Factory, Kanpur” Kalpi Road,
Kanpur-208 009 (U.P.) India.

Hard copy of Tender Fee and EMD (in original) must be submitted on or before Bid submission closing
date & time at Ordnance Factory, Kanpur, Offers without these, will be summarily rejected without
technical evaluation.

Purchaser reserves the right to cancel/withdraw the NIT/Tender without assigning any reason.

Works Manager
For Sr. General Manager

ORDNANCE FACTORY, KALPI ROAD, KANPUR- 208009
Fax: 91-0512-2216040, Ph.: 91-0512-2295161-68 (4 lines) e mail: ofc.ofb@nic.in

No.: ORDFYS/OFC/DAVP/04/13-14/EQ/04




