ANNEXURE-I



INDIAN ORDNANCE FACTORIES ORDNANCE FACTORY KANPUR Government of India, Ministry of Defence

Sr. General Manager, Ordnance Factory, Kanpur on behalf of President of India invites e-tender through two bid system (Technical Bid and Price Bid) for the following machine:

GLOBAL TENDER ENQUIRY (ONLY THROUGH: E-PROCUREMENT)

DESIGN, MANUFACTURE, SUPPLY, SUPERVISION OF ERECTION & COMMISSIONING OF:

Tender Enquiry No.	Nomenclature	Qty	Tender Fee (in INR)	EMD (in INR)	Pre-bid Conference (PBC) Date	Bid Submission Closing Date & Time	Technical Bid Opening Date and Time
T/13021/G /OFC/EO	Conventional Alignment Lathe with Laser Alignment system and Manual programmable tailstock, Swing over bed- 1000mm (min.) and Turning length- 10000 mm (min.), Guide ways- 04 nos., Spindle power- 75 KW (min.)	1	2,500	2,00,000	12.07.2013	16.08.2013 1000 Hrs	16.08.2013 1100 Hrs
T/13022/G /OFC/EO	CNC 4 Guideway Lathe, Swing over bed- 1000mm (min.), Turning length- 10000mm (min.), Spindle power- 75 KW (min.), Nos. of Carriage- 02 (independent), Automatic programmable Tailstock, 04 nos. programmable pass through Steadies.	3	2,500	2,00,000	16.07.2013	21.08.2013 1000 Hrs	21.08.2013 1100 Hrs
T/13023/G /OFC/EO	Machining Center, Palette size- dia 1400mm (min.), Traverse range: X-1600mm (min), Y-1200mm (min), Z- 1000mm (min), Spindle power 32 KW continuous(min), Tooled- up	2	2,500	2,00,000	19.07.2013	23.08.2013 1000 Hrs	23.08.2013 1100 Hrs
T/13024/G /OFC/EO	Vertical Nosing Press with Induction Heater and Automatic Loading/Unloading System (Tooled up)	1	2,500	2,00,000	23.07.2013	27.08.2013 1000 Hrs	27.08.2013 1100 Hrs

Note: 1. Please visit website <u>https://ofbeproc.gov.in</u> for the detailed information of the tender.

- 2. All OEMs may quote for above GTE through e-procurement process.
- 3. No manual offers will be accepted.
- The OEMs who are interested to participate are advised to electronically enroll themselves for Ordnance Factory Kanpur on the website <u>https://ofbeproc.gov.in</u> for which they are required to obtain Class-III Digital Signature Certificate (DSC).
- 5. The DSC may be obtained from agencies certified under IT Act 2000 of Govt. of India. The list of such certified agencies are available on the website <u>https://ofbeproc.gov.in</u>.

Any amendment in the tender enquiry (amendment of Tender opening date, specifications and General conditions etc.) will be available only on the above website as Corrigendum.
Tender Fee & EMD shall be in favour of "General Manager, Ordnance Factory, Kanpur" Kalpi Road, Kanpur-208 009 (U.P.) India.
Hard copy of Tender Fee and EMD (in original) must be submitted on or before Bid submission closing date & time at Ordnance Factory, Kanpur, Offers without these, will be summarily rejected without technical evaluation.
Purchaser reserves the right to cancel/withdraw the NIT/Tender without assigning any reason.
Works Manager For Sr. General Manager
ORDNANCE FACTORY, KALPI ROAD, KANPUR- 208009
Fax: 91-0512-2216040, Ph.: 91-0512-2295161-68 (4 lines) e mail: ofc.ofb@nic.in
No.: ORDFYS/OFC/DAVP/04/13-14/EO/04